Fall 2018 Orientation Survey

SurveyMonkey
Q1 What is your gender?
Answered: 154  Skipped: 0
Male
Female
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 71.43% 110
Female 28.57% 44
TOTAL Ued
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.

Q2 What is your ethnicity?

Answered: 152 Skipped: 2
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American
Indian/Alask...

Asian

Black or
African...

Hispanic .

Native
Hawaiian or...

MultiracialI

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
White

Multiracial
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

20%

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.66%

0.00%
0.00%
5.92%
0.00%
92.11%

1.32%

Q3 | am from:

Answered: 144

Skipped: 10
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90% 100%

140

152

DATE
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Lackawanna
County

Luzerne County

Pike County

Susquehanna
County

Monroe County

Wyoming County

Wayne County

Non
Pennsylvania...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Lackawanna County 58.33% 84
Luzerne County 14.58% 21
Pike County 417% 6
Susquehanna County 2.78% 4
Monroe County 3.47% S
Wyoming County 7.64% "
Wayne County 7.64% "
Non Pennsylvania Resident (Reside in another state) 1.39% 2
TOTAL S
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 Maryland (Frederick County) 7/25/2018 1:20 PM

2 moscow 7/25/2018 1:04 PM

3 Moscow 7/25/2018 1:04 PM

4 Bradford 7/25/2018 1:03 PM

5 Upper Augusta Township 6/27/2018 1:51 PM

6 carbondale area 6/27/2018 1:50 PM

7 Clearfield county 6/27/2018 1:50 PM

8 Snyder County 6/27/2018 1:50 PM

9 Northampton County 6/27/2018 12:58 PM

10 Schuylkill County 6/27/2018 12:58 PM
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RESPONSES

Fall 2018 Orientation Survey
Q4 Is this your first time at college?
Answered: 152  Skipped: 2
Yes,lama
new student
No,lama
transfer...
No, but I've
been out of...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES
Yes, | am a new student 63.16%
No, | am a transfer student 25.66%
No, but I've been out of school for more than 5 years 11.18%
TOTAL
Q5 Will you be attending Johnson College
Answered: 153  Skipped: 1
Full-Time (12
or more...
Part-Time
(less than1...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Full-Time (12 or more credits) 92.81%
Part-Time (less than 12 credits) 7.19%
TOTAL

4714

SurveyMonkey

96

39

17

152

142

11

153
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Advanced
Manufacturin...

Architectural
Drafting &...

Automotive
Technology

Biomedical
Equipment...

Carpentry &
Cabinetmakin...

Computer
Information...

Diesel Truck
Technology

Electrical
Construction...

Electronic
Engineering...

Heating,
Ventilation ...

Physical
Therapist...

Radiologic
Technology

Veterinary
Technology

Welding
(Certificate)

Diesel
Preventative...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Q6 My intended major is

Answered: 153

20% 30% 40% 50%

Advanced Manufacturing Engineering Technology

Architectural Drafting & Design Technology

Automotive Technology

5/14

Skipped: 1

60%

SurveyMonkey
90% 100%
RESPONSES
1.31% 2
2.61% 4
7.19% 1
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Biomedical Equipment Technology

Carpentry & Cabinetmaking Technology

Computer Information Technology

Diesel Truck Technology

Electrical Construction & Maintenance Technology
Electronic Engineering Technology

Heating, Ventilation & Air Conditioning Technology
Physical Therapist Assistant

Radiologic Technology

Veterinary Technology

Welding (Certificate)

Diesel Preventative Maintenance (Certificate)

TOTAL

3.27%

7.19%

6.54%
7.19%
15.03%
0.65%
7.19%
6.54%
15.03%
11.11%
9.15%

0.00%

SurveyMonkey

5

11

10
11
23

1
11
10
23
17
14

0

153

Q7 Please indicate if you strongly agree, agree, disagree, or strongly
disagree with the following statements about the New Student Orientation

Answered: 151

Orientation
leaders were...

During
orientation,...

| learned
about import...
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The
orientation...

I would have
preferred mo...

The
information ...

0% 10% 20% 30%

[ strongly Agree

) Agree

Orientation leaders were courteous and helpful.

During orientation, | felt JC administration, students and staff
genuinely cared for me.

| learned about important campus resources (health services,
library, etc.) during orientation

The orientation materials provided helpful information about JC.

| would have preferred more one-on-one sessions with JC staff.

SurveyMonkey
40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Disagree . Strongly Disagree
STRONGLY AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE
78.81%  21.19% 0.00% 0.00%
119 32 0 0 151
78.15%  21.85% 0.00% 0.00%
118 33 0 0 151
69.54%  30.46% 0.00% 0.00%
105 46 0 0 151
71.52%  27.81% 0.66% 0.00%
108 42 1 0 151
29.33%  30.00% 36.00% 4.67%
44 45 54 7 150

7114
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The information | received prior to orientation was helpful. 56.95%  42.38% 0.66% 0.00%
86 64 1 0 151

Q8 Please tell me if you strongly agree, agree, disagree or strongly
disagree with the following statements about course registration and
financial aid.

Answered: 151  Skipped: 3

The advisers
involved in...

Registering
for the clas...

I received my
schedule wit...

The financial
aid...
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The
advisement/r...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Disagree [} Strongly Disagree
STRONGLY AGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE

The advisers involved in registration were helpful. 76.16%  23.84% 0.00% 0.00%
115 36 0 0 151

Registering for the classes | needed was a simple 66.89%  31.13% 1.99% 0.00%
process. 101 47 3 0 151

| received my schedule with little difficulty. 66.89% 26.49% 5.30% 1.32%
101 40 8 2 151

The financial aid representatives were helpful. 67.55%  31.79% 0.66% 0.00%
102 48 1 0 151

The advisement/registration process was fairly short. 55.63%  39.07% 3.31% 1.99%
84 59 5 3 151

Q9 Please rate helpfulness of the following orientation Information
Sessions:

Answered: 151  Skipped: 3

Portal, Email,
Text Alert, D2L

Academic
Expectations...

Financial
Aid/Student...
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Policies/Emerge
ncies

Dining/Student
Engagement/C...

Academic
Advising

FERPA/Calendar/
Enrollment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

.Very Helpful - I have all the information | need
. Helpful - More information would be useful
Not Helpful - I still need a lot of information on this area

VERY HELPFUL -1 HELPFUL - MORE NOT HELPFUL -1 STILL TOTAL

HAVE ALL THE INFORMATION NEED A LOT OF

INFORMATION | WOULD BE USEFUL INFORMATION ON THIS

NEED AREA
Portal, Email, Text Alert, D2L 92.72% 7.28% 0.00%

140 11 0 151

Academic 93.33% 6.67% 0.00%
Expectations/Tutoring/Counseling/Disability 140 10 0 150
Services Information
Financial Aid/Student Business 84.11% 15.89% 0.00%
Services/Books (and Vouchers) 127 24 0 151
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Policies/Emergencies
Dining/Student Engagement/Career
Services/Advancement

Academic Advising

FERPA/Calendar/Enroliment

96.03%
145

94.70%
143

92.62%
138

90.60%
135

3.97%

5.30%

7.38%
11

9.40%
14

SurveyMonkey
0.00%

0 151
0.00%

0 151
0.00%

0 149
0.00%

0 149

Q10 Please rate your satisfaction with the Faculty Lunch

Answered: 151

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied
TOTAL

Q11 After attending the Johnson College Orientation, | have a better
understanding of the services and resources available at Johnson

Skipped: 3

40% 50% 60%

College

Answered: 151

11/14

Skipped: 3

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
53.64%

39.07%
5.96%
0.66%

0.66%

81

59

151
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Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 66.23%
Agree 33.11%
Neither agree nor disagree 0.66%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL

Q12 Please rate your overall satisfaction of your experience at the
Johnson College Orientation Day

Answered: 151  Skipped: 3

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

12/ 14

100

50

151
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SurveyMonkey

97

50

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 64.24%
Satisfied 33.11%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 1.99%
Dissatisfied 0.66%

Very dissatisfied 0.00%
TOTAL
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14
15
16
17
18
19

20
21
22
23
24

your Orientation experience

Answered: 41 Skipped: 113

RESPONSES

very helpful.

n/a

None

Keep up the great work

It Felt very welcoming.

Good job faculty!

nothing

thought it was amazing

You guys did a great job and the orientation was very informative and helpful.

great

Overall, it was a good orientation. | think one on one sessions with advisors would be a good idea.

| feel that they should focus more on the students exploring their area. And have a better
knowledge of the campus.

| thought that the tone of most of the speaker was a little bit forced, as in the peppy nature of
speaking seemed ingenuine

Very friendly staff

nothing

did a great job

GOOD WORK

| think they did a good job with the event

I live 2 hours away, and it would have been nice to have a later start time for Orientation. Also,
some of the presentations could have been done while we were eating lunch to make the day
shorter. Overall, it was very well done

None

Everything was great.
Everything was good.
More than three games

Icebreaker games can be improved.

13/14

Q13 Please give us any additional feedback to help our team improve

DATE

8/8/2018 12:46 PM
8/8/2018 12:46 PM
8/8/2018 12:45 PM
7/25/2018 1:54 PM
7/25/2018 1:52 PM
7/25/2018 1:22 PM
7/25/2018 1:22 PM
7/25/2018 1:07 PM
7/25/2018 1:07 PM
7/25/2018 1:06 PM
7/25/2018 1:06 PM
7/25/2018 1:06 PM

7/25/2018 1:06 PM

7/25/2018 1:05 PM
7/25/2018 12:52 PM
7/25/2018 12:51 PM
7/25/2018 12:51 PM
6/27/2018 1:55 PM
6/27/2018 1:54 PM

6/27/2018 1:52 PM
6/27/2018 1:52 PM
6/27/2018 1:52 PM
6/27/2018 1:51 PM
6/27/2018 1:51 PM
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41

| Like everything about Johnson College | can't wait to start the semester.
I'm looking to finishing automotive technology for 2 years.
|

The one on one discussions are very helpful

everything was great

| feel like it was too long and got boring at times.

it was very good but get rid if the activities

excited to start

Welcomed

good

It was absolutely perfect. Felt welcome and cared about.
there is nothing

very nice staff here very helpful and care a lot love them

If students have been on campus for more than one semester they should not have to come to
orientation

nothing everyone was very helpful and | am excited to start!
Everyone in attendance was very kind and helpful.

n/a

14 /14

SurveyMonkey

6/27/2018 1:51 PM
6/27/2018 1:48 PM
6/27/2018 1:47 PM
6/27/2018 1:47 PM
6/27/2018 1:47 PM
6/27/2018 1:47 PM
6/27/2018 1:47 PM
6/27/2018 1:46 PM
6/27/2018 1:19 PM
6/27/2018 1:18 PM
6/27/2018 1:18 PM
6/27/2018 1:18 PM
6/27/2018 1:17 PM
6/27/2018 1:00 PM

6/27/2018 1:00 PM
6/27/2018 12:59 PM
6/27/2018 12:59 PM
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